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<keith.lawson@walgreens.com>, "Lowe, Ronda" <ronda owe @walgreens.com>, "Ma, Cindy"
<cindy.ma@walgreens.com>, "May, Melissa" <melissa.may@walgreens.com>, "Myers, John"
<john.myers@walgreens.com>, "Huang, Nancy" <nancy.huang@walgreens.com>, "Preciado, Mitch"
<mitchell.preciado@walgreens.com>, "Ramirez, Matthew" <matthew.ramirez@walgreens.com>, "Rivero, Eric"
<eric.rivero@walgreens.com>, "Sanchez, Steve" <steven.sanchez@walgreens.com>, "Sandhu, Satinder”
<satinder.sandhu@walgreens.com>, "Selor, Buenos" <buenos.selor@walgreens.com>, "Stearns, Ken"
<kenneth.stearns@walgreens.com>, "Vazquez-Rodriguez, Jose" <jose.l.vazquez@walgreens.com>, "Villines, Sandra"
<sandra.villines@walgreens.com>, "Wengz, Jeff" <jeffrey.wenz@walgreens.com>, "Yu, Ballow"
<ballow.yu@walgreens.com>

Cc: "Blair Jr, Demoody" <demoody.blair@walgreens.com>, "Love-Searles, Cassie" <cassie.love-searles@walgreens.com>,
"Clark, Marcellus" <marcellus.clark@walgreens.com>, "Fernandez, Matt" <matt.fernandez@walgreens.com>, "Miles,
John" <john.miles@walgreens.com>, "Prescott, Destry" <destry.prescott@walgreens.com>, "Re, David"
<david.re@walgreens.com>, "Van Velthuysen, Etty" <etty.vanvelthuysen@walgreens.com>, "Warinner, Lisa"
<lisa.warinner@walgreens.com>

Subject: Region 11 Pharmacist GFD Opportunities

Below are Area’s, District’s and stores flagged on the RX integrity GFD report.

This gives you an indication of where additional GFD efforts should be focused,
pertaining to individual store pharmacies.

You must access the Rx Integrity site to view the individual pharmacists “details” & “examples”
under Pharmacist GFD on the GFD Opportunities tab.

Type: rxintegrity in your browser.

* The decision to dispense a prescription is ultimately up to the
pharmacist, however, proper documentation to support the decision
is needed.

e It's important to look for documentation supporting that the
Pharmacist used the tools available in the decision making
process, such as the PDMP, reviewing the patient profile, or
speaking with the patient or caregiver.

Western Operation : Pharmacists:

Where we stand: Last Report (8), Current: (9) Opportunity Growing

5 Colorado/Oklahoma 27
22 Nevada/Southern California 19
2 Pacific NW 15
20 Missouri/Arkansas/Southern IL 11
il Northern California 9
5 Arizona/New Mexico 3
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Current Report

47 Sacramento CA 4
49 San Jose/Oakland CA 2
59 Stockton /East Bay CA 2
5 San Fran Peninsula/Hawaii 1

Last Report

Sacramento CA 6

Ui
<

Stockton /East Bay CA 1

e

San Fran Peninsula/Hawaii 1

Ao

Pharmacist Opportunities

Diistrict Breakdowne

228 Chico/Redding CA ]
228 Reno NV !
231 ISacramento North 12
227 |Fremont/Hayward 1> :

T T
|Santa Rosa CA _l:.z
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202 Hawalii

Store Opportunities Report
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Below is an explanation of the reason / ranking indicators for GFD on the Rxintegrity
Report summary.

There is a company ranking list by store in which being “#1” is NOT a good thing.
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The higher the ranking(closet ranking to being #1) of the store, the more GFD opportunities
exist.

Stores are rated using the following weighted metrics:

o Overall unit volume

e Change in unit volume current 3 months vs. prior 3 months
e Proportionality to total script business

® % Paid by cash (or cash discount card).

A “deterioration of 500 +” means that a particular location has deteriorated 500 + ranking spots
on the list from the last report. (Moved upward towards “#1")

So for example, hypothetically speaking, if they were “ranked” the 802" in Hydromorphone GFD
opportunity on the last report, they are now at least ranked 302" or higher on this report.

The below are the ranking movement explanations:
. Consistent Deterioration = (-) change of 20 to 89 {moving up the ranking list 30 to 89
spots towards

{ S

et} FAEI Wy L S
. Deterioration +500 = (-} change of 500 or more
. Deterioration +400 = (-} change of 400 to 499
. Deterioration +300 = () change of 300 to 399
. Deterioration +200 = (-) change of 200 to 289
. Deterioration +100 = (-} change of 100 to 199
. Neutral/stable trend = change of less than 30 (+) or {~) {moving less than 30 “spots” on

the ranking list sither way)

Thank you,

Keith Lawson

Director, Asset Protection Solutions

Walgreen Co. | 4234 Hacienda Drive #150 Pleasanton, CA 94588
Mobile {916) 730-1214

Member of Walgreens Boots Alliance

This email message, including attachments, may contain information that is proprietary,
confidential, privileged and/or exempt from disclosure. Please hold it in confidence to
protect privilege and confidentiality. If you are not the intended recipient, then please
notify the sender and delete this message. Any viewing, copying, publishing, disclosure,
distribution of this information, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents
of this message by unintended recipients is prohibited and may constitute a violation of
the Electronic Communications Privacy Act.
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